email) by the Finance Team to verify the request of changing bank details by the supplier. 

We also obtained and reviewed the list of Active Supplier as at 30 April 2024 and noted that 
there is a total of 1,150 suppliers active as at 30 April 2024 with one hundred and nineteen 
(119) new suppliers during the period 01/07/2023 – 30/04/2024. Upon sample testing 
conducted in section 8.1, we verified that payments were only made to approved creditors. 

No issues were noted. 

8.3 DETERMINE WHETHER CONTROLS OVER RECORD KEEPING PROVIDE REASONABLE